
San Jose State (1-0) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (0-2)
08/29/2025 at La Jolla, CA (Canyonview Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 08/29/2025
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: La Jolla, CA
Venue: Canyonview Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 3 1 4 2 10
UC Santa Barbara 1 0 1 1 3

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:27 SJSU G Samu Biros
1st 2:16 UCSB G Danilo Dragovic
1st 0:55 SJSU G Mael Suchet
1st 0:15 SJSU G Sam Keightley
2nd 1:13 SJSU G-E Mitchell Keightley
3rd 6:33 SJSU G Mael Suchet
3rd 4:43 SJSU G Maro Tiozzo
3rd 1:58 UCSB G Brock Zamanian
3rd 1:38 SJSU G Mateja Bosić
3rd 0:42 SJSU G-E Mitchell Keightley
4th 5:28 SJSU G Mitchell Keightley
4th 4:30 SJSU G Sam Keightley
4th 2:17 UCSB G-E Landon Lassahn

Team Statistics

SJSU UCSB
Shots 10 23
Goals 10 3
Assists 0 0
Points 10 3
Exclusions 12 12
Steals 0 0
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:08 SJSU E Laszlo Szieben
1st 1:56 UCSB E Landon Lassahn
1st 2:57 SJSU E Samu Biros
1st 3:07 SJSU E Erik Duesund
1st 3:31 UCSB E Luke Redoutey
1st 5:27 SJSU E Laszlo Szieben
1st 7:17 UCSB E Sam McKenzie
2nd 1:25 UCSB E Oliver Sherwood
2nd 2:38 UCSB E Tyler Roller
2nd 3:43 UCSB E Brock Zamanian
2nd 4:46 SJSU E Maro Tiozzo
2nd 6:42 SJSU E Sam Keightley
3rd 0:57 UCSB E Tyler Roller
3rd 1:31 SJSU E Louis Fehrensen
3rd 1:41 UCSB E-P Danilo Dragovic

3rd 2:21 SJSU
E-
MAM Nathan Correia

3rd 2:58 UCSB E Charlie Johnson
4th 0:23 SJSU E Laszlo Szieben
4th 1:29 UCSB E Sean O'Brien
4th 1:35 SJSU E Louis Fehrensen
4th 2:18 SJSU E Mitchell Keightley
4th 2:51 UCSB E Danilo Dragovic
4th 3:44 SJSU E Nathan Correia
4th 3:59 UCSB E Kyle Rosenblatt



Individual
 
 
San Jose State 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Brendon Gyapjas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Maro Tiozzo 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Giancarlo Marquez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Mael Suchet 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Mitchell Keightley 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Liam Dodunski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Laszlo Szieben 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
8 Sam Keightley 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mitchell Minera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Louis Fehrensen 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Eric Ellison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Ryder Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Samu Biros 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Nathan Correia 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
15 Mattin Sarhaddi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Luke Burns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Aidan Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
18 Bence Kristok 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Zalan Hegedus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Zach Ramans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Erik Duesund 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-0
23 Mateja Bosić 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-2

Totals 10 10 0 10 12 0 0 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Brendon Gyapjas 32:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

UC Santa Barbara 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1C Finn Byrne 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Levi Lentin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Kai Ross 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Charlie Johnson 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2-0
4 Ryan McManigal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Landon Lassahn 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Kyle Rosenblatt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Griffin Pieretti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Sam McKenzie 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Sean O'Brien 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Camren Simoncelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Billy Rankin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Tyler Roller 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
15 Luke Redoutey 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Danilo Dragovic 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
21 Brock Zamanian 6 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-1
23 Oliver Sherwood 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-1

Totals 23 3 0 3 12 3 0 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Levi Lentin 29:00 10 7
1C Finn Byrne 3:00 0 0

Totals 10 7


